EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT
Contract EXTENSION AGREEMENT made by and between

Atlas Tracks, Inc.
Category — Athletic Facilities Indoor and Outdoor Track and Court Construction,
Renovation and Maintenance Products and Services

and

Umatilla-Morrow ESD
2001 SW Nye
Pendleton, OR 97801

said Agreement being numbered: AEPA BID #008D-ATLAS — Athletic Facilities Indoor and
Qutdoor Track and Court Construction, Renovation and Maintenance Products and Services

The existing Agreement initially commencing upon award terminates on February 29, 2009;
however, the Term of Contract and Extension in the AEPA Bid provides the Agreement may be
extended for three (3) additional 12-month periods by mutual written agreement through February
28, 2012. AEPA has approved this extension and now Umatilla-Morrow ESD and Atlas
Tracks, Inc. desire to extend the Agreement for the first term of one (1) year until February 28,
2010. The contract may be extended two additional times upon AEPA, AEPA Member Agency
and Contractor approval. Upon the signatures of an authorized officer of the Umatilla-Morrow
ESD and Atlas Tracks, Inc., the Agreement is hereby extended.

This extension shall be subject to the same Terms and Conditions as contained in the original
AEPA Bid, and subject to the Bylaws, Policies and Procedures of AEPA.

Umatilla-Morrow ESD

Authorized Signature g 2/ {7/ 7’73/ 49 717/ 77&/ /CL/‘;/-—'
| f
Atlas Tracks, Inc., /

Contractor agrees to provide complete information of any deleted and new products or prices as
allowed under headings (Discontinued Products) and (New Technology and Price Reduction) of
the AEPA Bid #8.

Typed Name 6 ﬁ oC L. F/ﬁ/fé——ﬁ

NOTE: This agreement should be received by 5:00 p.m. at the offices of Umatilla-Morrow ESD
on or before February 15, 2009,

Authorized Signature

If you as contractor do not want to extend contract, please sign below and return this agreement to
Umatilla-Morrow ESD

Discontinue: We desire to discontinue the contract, effective February 29, 2009

Signature: Date:




